# :H \$40.00

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Jose Luis Sagripant	10/11/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The United States of America	
Street Address:	as represented by the	
Internal Address:	Secretary of the Army	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20515	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11546741

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (410)612-5338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-436-1291

Email: Vicki.Upchurch@us.army.mil

Correspondent Name: Vicki A. Upchurch
Address Line 1: 5183 Blackhawk Road

Address Line 2: Office of the Chief Counsel/Bldg E4435

Address Line 4: APG, MARYLAND 21010-5424

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DAM 642-05

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vicki A. Upchurch

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-DAM642-05#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018529 FRAME: 0112

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION
For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG

Title of Invention: Simultaneous Detection of Biological Agents by Solid-State Hybridization and Naked Eye Visual
Inventor(s) Jose-Luis Sagripanti
*Application Serial No.: 11546,741
*Date Oath Executed:
(*Data not known at execution may be added for better identification.)
I (We), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virture of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:
1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessione, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent and all Letters Patent Issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
2. Agree to assign to the Government upon its request, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government, within eight months of the filling of the United States application for patent, determines to cause an application to be filled; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filled in any particular foreign country or falls to make such a determination, within the said eight months, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall remain in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.
3. Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing therein.
Signature of Inventor:    Section   Signature of Inventor:   Section   Signature of Inventor:   Section   Section
(madro milety)
Duty Address: RDECOM, ECBC, R&T Dir., APG/EA, MD 21010-5424 (Harford County)
(County) (State)
Date: Otober 1/06 Typed Name of Inventor: Jose-Luis Sagripanti
******
State of: Maryland )
County of: Harford )
On the above date
14.4.0 1 ///
_ Come Conference
(SEAL) (Signature of notary public)
My Commission expires on 1/1/2008
A FORM COTA D. ADD 4003
A FORM 2874-R, APR 1993 REPLACES DA FORM 2974-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE. Page 1 of I Pages

APD PE vz.00